RESOLUTION NO. 62

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF SHORELINE, WASHINGTON DESIGNATING A QUALIFIED ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER TO PERFORM THE DUTIES OF THE SUBSTITUTE CITY MANAGER IN HIS ABSENCE

WHEREAS, RCW 35.18.140 provides that the City Council may designate a qualified administrative officer of the city to perform the duties of the manager during his absence; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SHORELINE, WASHINGTON AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. <u>Designation</u>. The City Council hereby authorizes the City Manager to designate in writing the appropriate administrative officials of the City of Shoreline to act in his/her behalf during the absence of the City Manager or any of his designees.

ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL ON MARCH 11, 1996.

Mayor Connie King

ATTEST:

Sharon Mattioli, CMC

City Clerk